OP \$40.00 5519761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610505

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Tredegar Film Products LLC | | 06/30/2020 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bright View Technologies Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 Boulders Parkway | |
| City: | North Chesterfield | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 23225 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 5519761 | BRIGHTWHITE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022986322

Email: asikich@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Sikich
Address Line 1: 3243 P Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TRED-000 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Adam Sikich |
| SIGNATURE: | /Adam Sikich/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRIGHTWHITE Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=BRIGHTWHITE Trademark Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tredegar Film Products LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a principal place of business of 1100 Boulders Parkway, North Chesterfield, Virginia 23225 ("ASSIGNOR"), has used, is using and has registered in the U.S. the following trademark:

| Trademark | Reg. No. | Goods & Services |
|-------------|-----------|--|
| BRIGHTWHITE | 5,519,761 | Class 9 - Optical films for use in lighting and LED light source applications; optical films for use in the control and management of light sources; optical films for reflecting light. |
| | | Class 17 - Plastic film for making signs; plastic film for use in the manufacture of displays and signs; plastic film that reflects light; reflective plastic films; sheets and films for use in electronic displays; plastics films for use in electronic displays and signs; and plastic light management film. |
| | | Class 42 - Engineering consulting services; application engineering services; engineering consulting services for manufacturing; consulting in the field of designing materials for lighting applications, signs, or displays; design and development of films, sheets, and materials for others; design and development of components for making digital displays and signs; and fabrication of reflectors for display devices, signage, or lighting applications for others. |

(the "U.S. Mark"),

together with corresponding foreign registration shown here:

| Trademark | Country | Reg. No. |
|-------------|---------|----------|
| BRIGHTWHITE | WIPO | 1202137 |

(the "Foreign Mark"); and

WHEREAS Bright View Technologies Corporation, a Virginia corporation having a principal place of business at of 1100 Boulders Parkway, North Chesterfield, Virginia 23225 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Mark and Foreign Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the U.S. Mark and Foreign Mark (the "Goodwill");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Mark and Foreign Mark, along with the Goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0042 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT has been duly executed and signed at North Chesterfield, Virginia this 30th day of June, 2020 and made effective as of the same date in full accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS LLC

Name: D. Andrew Edwards

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

Before me on this day personally appeared D. Andrew Edwards, known to me to be the President of Tredegar Film Products LLC, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30th day of June, 2020.

Patricia Ann Thomas
Commonwealth of Virginia
Notary Public
Commission No. 222213
My Commission Expires 6/30/2021

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: Patricia Ann Thomas

My Commission Expires: June 30,2021

BRIGHT VIEW TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Name: D. Andrew Edwards Title: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

Before me on this day personally appeared D. Andrew Edwards, known to me to be the Vice President of Bright View Technologies Corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30th day of June, 2020.

(SEAL)

Patricia Ann Thomas Commonwealth of Virginia Notery Public Commission No. 222213 My Commission Expires 6/30/2021 NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: Patricia Ann Thomas

My Commission Expires: June 30,2021

2